Financing Activities and related products and all other activities revolve around the 

said business. 
3. During the year ended March 31. 2025, pursuant to special resolution possed ot E>rtroordinary General Meeting held on february 15, 2025, the company has, on March 

07, 2025, made allotment of 6,50,000 (Six Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) Equity Shares on Preferential basis for cash to Non-Promoter having a face value of Rs. 10/-

(Rupees Ten only) per equity share at a price of Rs. SO/- (Rupees Fifty only) per equity share, including premium of Rs. 40/- per equity share aggregating to Rs. 

3,25,00,000/- (Rupees Three Crores Twenty Five Lakhs) 

4. Figures for the last quarter are balancing figures between Audited Figures in respect of full financial year and the un-audited published year to date figures upto the 

third quarter of the finance year. 
5.Th" full format of these financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.msei.in and the Company's website at www.jrdfinance.com.